900231666 08/22/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	Bank of America, N.A., as			
	successor-in-interest to Greyrock			
$ \ $	Capital, a Division of Banc of		05/28/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
	America Commercial Finance			
	Corporation			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPS Commerce, Inc.
Street Address:	1450 Energy Park Drive
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75763063	SPS COMMERCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-6911

Email: susan.carlson@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson, Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

Address Line 1: 90 South 7th St Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Carlson
Signature:	/e/ Susan Carlson
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004847 FRAME: 0297

OP \$40.00 75763063

Date:	08/22/2012
Total Attachments: 5 source=SPS IP Termination#page1.tif source=SPS IP Termination#page2.tif source=SPS IP Termination#page3.tif source=SPS IP Termination#page4.tif source=SPS IP Termination#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004847 FRAME: 0298

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement is made by the undersigned with reference to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 2, 1999 (as amended (if at all), the Agreement") between by and SPS Commerce, assignor/grantor/debtor, and Greyrock Capital, a Division of Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation, as assignee/grantee/secured party ("Greyrock"). The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 1999, at Reel 002000, Frame 0893, with respect to the "Collateral" defined therein, including without limitation the trademark items set forth on Exhibit A attached to the Security Agreement (the "Trademarks"). For reference, a copy of the Exhibit A to the Security Agreement is attached hereto.

The undersigned, as successor-in-interest to all right, title, and interest of Greyrock in and to the Collateral (including, without limitation, the Trademarks) and the Security Agreement, hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Security Agreement (and all rights and interests thereunder of Greyrock or the undersigned as Greyrock's successor-in-interest) has been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Greyrock or the undersigned as Greyrock's successor-in-interest in and to the Collateral (including, without limitation, the Trademarks), without any recourse or representation or warranty.

The undersigned, as successor-in-interest to Greyrock, does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

-1-

Dated: April 2Y, 2002

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as successor-ininterest to GREYROCK CAPITAL, a Division of Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation

By: Some (e histo:	
Name: Doyce White	
Its: EVY	

M1:870925.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002521 FRAMER 0868

REEL: 004847 FRAME: 0299

Exhibit "A"

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.
1. Interconn		
2. Datatran	Not Using	Not Using
3. spRDI*tran	11/23/93	1806698
4. spEDI*entry	Not Using	Not Using
5. spEDI*exe	7/13/93	1781227
6. spEDI*fax	12 /7/93	1809976
7. spEDI*interface	Not Using	Not Using
8. spEDI*map	8/3/93	1785343
9. spEDI*delivery	5/ 6/97	2058865
10. spKDI*stat	<i>7/</i> 21 <i>/</i> 98	2175331
11. spEDI*sim	11/L 8/97	2113444
12. EDI Solutions	Not Using	Not Using
13. EDleasy	9/6/94	1852302
14. EDIfast	12/22/92	1741030
15. EDIlinx	Not Using	Not Using
16. EDimap	4/10/90	1591481
17. EDitran	8/9/88	1499357
18. EDI*center	Not Using	Not Using
19. WEB EC	10/13/98	2196789

PENDING TRADEMARKS (APPLICATIONS)

- 1. eVision
- 2. SPS Commerce
- 3. Xtencil

-R-

REEL: 002521 FRAME: 0869

REEL: 004847 FRAME: 0300

_		

FORM PTO-1618A Experis 0x/30/09 OMB 0x81-0027 TRADEMARK
101227748
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
X New License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)
Correction of PTO Error Merger Manth Day Year
Paci # Frame #
Corrective Document Change of Name
Real # Frame # Other
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Month Day Vetr
Name SPS Commerce, Inc. 12021999
Formerly
romany
Individual General Partnership Limited Pertnership X Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota
Receiving Party
Name Gravrock Capital a Division of Banc of America Commercial Finance Corporation
DBAVAKATA
Composed of
Address etc. n 10880 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1850
Address (tine 2)
Address the 3 Los Angeles California 90024
The state of the s
assignment and the resolving party is
X Corporation Association Asso
Other (Designation must be a separate designation from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization Delaware
0/1999 TSHABA7? 00000136 75763063 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Charle 100.00 00
1
Public burdon reporting for this collection of information is collected to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Street to be received, braining these for revisioning the decomment and garburing the date member to the Cover Street. Sand consents reporting this burdon collected and translated and financial collected information collected and collection public of the Cover Street, Sand consents are supported and the Cover Street and the Cover Street Cov
D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Strengtment and Budget, Paperson's Reduction Project (SDI1-6027), Whatlesgion, S.C. 2006. See Office
Information Collection Sadget Pustage Sept6627, Puters and Trademark Assignment Presides, \$0 1007 0000 respective VP (president Assignment Polyment Polyme
Accused. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information for Accused. Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks, Box Accignments , Weekington 191

TRADEMARK REEL: 004847 FRAME: 0301

Signature

Sebastian Camua

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK — REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0894

12/9/99

Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 004847 FRAME: 0302

1	

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARK U.S. Department of Community Prints and Trademarks Prints and Trademark TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Exception Date Mark If additional names of conveying parties attac
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (tine 1)
Address (line 3)
assignment and the receiving party is not demicited in the United States, on appointment of a democite representative should be attached
Other Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER 60TH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
1591481 1494357 2196789

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0895

TRADEMARK REEL: 004847 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 08/22/2012